www.e-t-a.de 11747
Thermal Circuit Breaker 1115-...
  1
Description
Typical applications
Order numbering code
Approvals
Current ratings and typical voltage drop

                 Current ratings
      1...16A
1115  - F1 1 1 -P1   T1 - 10 A ordering example
Approval
authority Standard Rated
voltage
Current
rating
range
Approval
mark
UL UL1077
(E67320)
AC 250 V
DC 32 V
1...16 A
TÜV EN 60934/
IEC 60934
AC 250 V 1...16 A
Rated voltage AC 250 V; DC 32 V
Current rating range 1...16 A
Typical life 500 operations at 1.5 times rated
current, resistive load, AC 125 V
50 operations at 2 times rated
current, inductive load, AC 250 V
Rupture capacity
UL1077
EN 60934
1.000 A (C, 1), AC 250 V
200 A (C, 1), DC 32 V
500 A (INC1), AC 250 V
Ambient temperature -20°C … + 60°C
Vibration 57 Hz acceleration 30m/s2 (3g)
in X, Y, Z directions (twice/min.)
Shock 300m/s2 (30g) in X, Y, Z directions
Mass approx. 8g
Cut-out dimensions
13,8 + 0,2
        –  0
Ø 15,8 + 0,2
   –
  0
Current rating
range (A)
Voltage drop
(mV)
Current rating
range (A)
Voltage drop
(mV)
1 < 1000 8 < 250
1,5 < 500 9 < 250
2 < 500 10 < 250
2,5 < 500 11 < 250
3 < 250 12 < 250
3,5 < 250 13 < 250
4 < 250 14 < 250
5 < 250 15 < 250
6 < 250 16 < 250
7 < 250
Thermal Circuit Breaker 1115-...
www.e-t-a.de2 1747